
ATA Arden 2-Day Results Saturday July 20th, 2024
Loop scores    0 - 5's

Pos # Expert 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 2 Jonathan English 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 2 2 0 5 27 4 0 0 1

Pos # Junior 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 166 April Baird 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 18 3 7 5 3 22 5 2 3 0
2nd 601 Chris Hirschfield 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 26 12 4 9 1 21 3 5 1 2

Pos # Novice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 5
DNF 104 Eric Brackenbury 0 2 0 3 5 3 0 3 0 0 5 DNF 13 8 0 5 0 1 3 2

Pos # Intermediate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 379x Mark Ferriss 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 2 5 3 2 0 0 0 63 18 14 15 16 11 0 8 9 4
2nd 222 Giancarlo Caporicci 5 5 3 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 1 1 2 0 0 3 2 79 15 22 18 24 9 4 4 4 11

Pos # Veteran 45 - C 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 77 Trevor Howarth 5 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  38 16 10 9 3 20 3 2 2 5
2nd 50 Norm Jewett 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 1 2 3 5 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 50 14 15 12 9 15 3 5 4 5
DNF 26 David Main 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 5 3 5 3 0 DNF 26 24 17 0 6 2 1 6 9

Pos # Veteran 55 - D 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 63 Dave Cordy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  1 0 0 0 1 31 1 0 0 0
2nd 27 Neil Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 29 3 0 0 0
3rd 217 Chris Snell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  9 2 2 2 3 26 4 1 1 0
4th 111 Lucien Jongers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 10 0 4 6 0 26 5 0 0 1
5th 51 Dave Southam 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3  11 8 0 0 3 27 3 0 1 1
6th 62 Dave Brown 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  11 5 2 3 1 27 3 0 1 1
7th 58 Dave Butler 1 0 0 1 5 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 5 68 22 16 14 16 9 7 3 5 8

Pos # Clubman 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
Nov 44 Randy Rhem 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 40 15 14 11 - 12 1 2 5 4
Exp 47 Josh Gehan 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5 2 0 1 5 3 5 1 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 5 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 76 17 26 16 17 5 8 5 6 8

Many thanks to:-
Generous hosts: Pat and Dave Southam
Clerks of the course: Dave Southam
‘Set up’ crew: Pat and Dave Southam, Chris Hirschfield, Chris Snell, Randy Rehm, Eric Brackenbury, & Josh Gehan.
Sign-in and results: Pat, Joyce & Helen.



ATA Arden 2-Day Results Sunday July 21st, 2024
Loop scores    0 - 5's

Pos # Advanced 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 38 Aaron Wilkins 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 2 0 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 32 13 6 9 4 16 9 4 0 3

Pos # Junior 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 166 April Baird 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 27 8 5 5 9 19 6 2 4 1
2nd 601 Chris Hirschfield 5 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 50 18 16 10 6 10 9 4 6 3

Pos # Novice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 5
1st 22 James D. Scanlon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 5 5 0 0 22 8 6 8 17 2 1 1 3
2nd 104 Eric Brackenbury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1 2 3 5 5 0 0 1 36 14 10 12 11 5 1 3 4

Pos # Intermediate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 379x Mark Ferriss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 33 11 5 4 13 18 5 3 4 2

Pos # Veteran 45 - C 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 77 Trevor Howarth 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  15 7 3 3 2 23 6 2 0 1
2nd 50 Norm Jewett 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 5 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 5 9 4 19 6 5 0 2
3rd 26 David Main 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 3 3 3 1 2 3 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 1 2 3 1 1 61 15 20 13 13 10 6 5 5 6

Pos # Veteran 55 - D 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
1st 63 Dave Cordy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  5 0 5 0 0 31 0 0 0 1
2nd 27 Neil Carter 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 1 28 3 1 0 0
3rd 62 Dave Brown 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0  11 3 5 2 1 25 4 2 1 0
4th 217 Chris Snell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 17 5 8 1 3 25 2 2 2 1
5th 111 Lucien Jongers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0  17 11 3 2 1 24 4 1 2 1
6th 51 Dave Southam 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0  17 4 3 9 1 22 7 1 1 1
7th 58 Dave Butler 5 5 5 0 1 1 1 1 3 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 56 18 16 15 7 10 10 2 4 6

Pos # Clubman 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 5
Nov 44 Randy Rhem 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 1 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 1 37 13 13 11 0 11 6 0 2 5
Jnr 170 Richard Bonathan 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 5 5 3 5 5 0 0 0 1 55 16 6 8 25 15 3 2 6 6
Exp 47 Josh Gehan 5 0 5 0 1 1 5 0 3 3 5 5 2 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 5 2 2 0 5 1 5 76 14 27 20 15 8 5 6 3 10

Many thanks to:-
Generous hosts: Pat and Dave Southam
Clerks of the course: Dave Southam
‘Set up’ crew: Pat and Dave Southam, Chris Hirschfield, Chris Snell, Randy Rehm, Eric Brackenbury, & Josh Gehan
Sign-in and results: Pat, Joyce & Helen.


